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A TRUE COPY I CERTIFY

James W. McCormack, Clerk

By: /s/ Tammy Downs D.C. on UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL
Nov 15, 2010 on
For the United States District Court MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

Eastern District of Arkansas

IN RE: PREMPRO PRODUCTS LIABILITY
LITIGATION MDL No. 1507

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE)

CONDITIONAL TRANSFER ORDER (CTO-191)

On March 4, 2003, the Panel transferred 5 civil action(s) to the United States District Court for th
Eastern District of Arkansas for coordinated or consolidated pretrial proceedings pursuant to 2
U.S.C. 81407See 254 F.Supp.2d 1366 (J.P.M.L. 2003). Since that time, 9,374 additional action(s)
have been transferred to the Eastern District of Arkansas. With the consent of that court, all su
actions have been assigned to the Honorable William R Wilson, Jr.

It appears that the action(s) on this conditional transfer order involve questions of fact that ar
common to the actions previously transferred to the Eastern District of Arkansas and assigned
Judge Wilson.

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Rules of Procedure of the United States Judicial Panel on Multidistri
Litigation, the action(s) on the attached schedule are transferred under 28 U.S.C. 81407 to t
Eastern District of Arkansas for the reasons stated in the order of March 4, 2003, and, with tf
consent of that court, assigned to the Honorable William R Wilson, Jr.

This order does not become effective until it is filed in the Office of the Clerk of the United States
District Court for the Eastern District of Arkansas. The transmittal of this order to said Clerk shal
be stayed 7 days from the entry thereof. If any party files a notice of opposition with the Clerk of th
Panel within this 7—day period, the stay will be continued until further order of the Panel.

Inasmuch as no objection is .
pending at this time, the FOR THE PANEL:
stay is lifted. 22223 é é .
Nov 15, 2010 T/IW/
CLERK'S OFFICE Jeffery N. Lithi
UNITED STATES
MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION Clerk of the Panel
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IN RE: PREMPRO PRODUCTS LIABILITY
LITIGATION

SCHEDULE CTO-191 - TAG-ALONG ACTIONS

ILLINOIS SOUTHERN

ILS

3

10-00773

LOUISIANA WESTERN

LAW

2

MINNESOTA

MN
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MN
MN
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MN
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MN
MN
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10-01643

10-03621
10-03623
10-03624
10-03626
10-03627
10-03628
10-03630
10-03632
10-03633
10-03636
10-03638
10-03640
10-03641
10-03642
10-03643
10-03644
10-03646
10-03648
10-03650
10-03651
10-03652
10-03653
10-03654
10-03655
10-03656

CASE CAPTION

McConnell et al v. Wyeth et al

Alley v. Pfizer Inc

Abrego v. Wyeth et al
Ahlbrandt v. Wyeth et al
Ahrens v. Wyeth et al
Ansley v. Wyeth et al
BeVier v. Wyeth et al
Black v. Wyeth et al
Breseman v. Wyeth et al
Burleson v. Wyeth et al
Butler v. Wyeth et al
Davey v. Wyeth et al
Farmer v. Wyeth et al
Garza v. Wyeth et al
Germanos v. Wyeth et al
Hancock v. Wyeth et al
Harrison v. Wyeth et al
Hubbard v. Wyeth et al
LaRocca v. Wyeth et al
LaVigne v. Wyeth et al
Lutz v. Wyeth et al
Lynch v. Wyeth et al
McNeff v. Wyeth et al
Monaco v. Wyeth et al
Quick v. Wyeth et al
Rappoli v. Wyeth et al
Riger v. Wyeth et al
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10-03657
10-03658
10-03659
10-03661
10-03662
10-03663
10-03664
10-03665
10-03666
10-03667
10-03681
10-03682
10-03683
10-03684
10-03685
10-03686
10-03687
10-03688
10-03689
10-03690
10-03691
10-03692
10-03693
10-03694
10-03695
10-03696
10-03697
10-03698
10-03699
10-03700
10-03701
10-03702
10-03703
10-03705
10-03706
10-03707
10-03708
10-03709
10-03710
10-03711
10-03712
10-03713
10-03714
10-03715
10-03716
10-03717
10-03718
10-03719

Rodgers v. Wyeth et al
Simmons v. Wyeth et al
Sims v. Wyeth et al
Stafford v. Wyeth et al
Straka v. Wyeth et al
Thornberry v. Wyeth et al
Wanamaker v. Wyeth et al
Watkins v. Wyeth et al
Wells v. Wyeth et al
Taylor v. Wyeth et al
Smith v. Wyeth et al
Schultes v. Wyeth et al
Varner v. Wyeth et al

Payne v. Wyeth Pharmaceuticals et al

McCay v. Wyeth et al
Sims v. Wyeth et al
Staggs v. Wyeth et al
Stewart v. Wyeth et al
Martin v. Wyeth et al
Swanson v. Wyeth et al
Majette v. Wyeth et al
Lofton v. Wyeth et al
Tecar v. Wyeth et al
Lewis v. Wyeth et al
Lea v. Wyeth et al

Till v. Wyeth et al

Smith v. Wyeth et al
Rushton v. Wyeth et al
Johnson v. Wyeth et al
Stalcup v. Wyeth et al
Weakley v. Wyeth et al
Jackson v. Wyeth et al
Yowk v. Wyeth et al
Pietz v. Wyeth et al
Portenga v. Wyeth et al
Isaacs v. Wyeth et al
Porter v. Wyeth et al
Hameroff v. Wyeth et al
Goodman v. Wyeth et al
Gibson v. Wyeth et al
Frederick v. Wyeth et al
Murphy v. Wyeth et al
Newberg v. Wyeth et al
Ebarb v. Wyeth et al
Smith v. Wyeth et al
Dempsey v. Wyeth et al
Ready v. Wyeth et al
Demestre v. Wyeth et al
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MN 0 10-03720 Treadway v. Wyeth et al

MN 0 10-03721 Bentley v. Wyeth et al

MN 0 10-03722 Wooley v. Wyeth et al

MN 0 10-03723 Bellson v. Wyeth et al

MN 0 10-03724 Beale v. Wyeth et al

MN 0 10-03725 Adamczewski v. Wyeth et al
MN 0 10-03726 Aagesen v. Wyeth et al

MN 0 10-03736 Sapp v. Wyeth et al

MN 0 10-04180 Barrow v. Wyeth LLC et al
MN 0 10-04181 Anderson v. Wyeth LLC et al

MISSOURI EASTERN
MOE 4 10-00658 Schreiner v. Wyeth
TEXAS SOUTHERN

TXS 4 10-04053 Clark et al v. Pfizer Inc.



