

A TRUE COPY I CERTIFY

James W. McCormack, Clerk

By: /s/ Tammy Downs D.C. on
Nov 15, 2010

For the United States District Court
Eastern District of Arkansas

UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL
on
MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

**IN RE: PREMPRO PRODUCTS LIABILITY
LITIGATION**

MDL No. 1507

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE)

CONDITIONAL TRANSFER ORDER (CTO-191)

On March 4, 2003, the Panel transferred 5 civil action(s) to the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Arkansas for coordinated or consolidated pretrial proceedings pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §1407. *See* 254 F.Supp.2d 1366 (J.P.M.L. 2003). Since that time, 9,374 additional action(s) have been transferred to the Eastern District of Arkansas. With the consent of that court, all such actions have been assigned to the Honorable William R Wilson, Jr.

It appears that the action(s) on this conditional transfer order involve questions of fact that are common to the actions previously transferred to the Eastern District of Arkansas and assigned to Judge Wilson.

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Rules of Procedure of the United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict Litigation, the action(s) on the attached schedule are transferred under 28 U.S.C. §1407 to the Eastern District of Arkansas for the reasons stated in the order of March 4, 2003, and, with the consent of that court, assigned to the Honorable William R Wilson, Jr.

This order does not become effective until it is filed in the Office of the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Arkansas. The transmittal of this order to said Clerk shall be stayed 7 days from the entry thereof. If any party files a notice of opposition with the Clerk of the Panel within this 7-day period, the stay will be continued until further order of the Panel.

Inasmuch as no objection is
pending at this time, the
stay is lifted.

Nov 15, 2010

CLERK'S OFFICE
UNITED STATES
JUDICIAL PANEL ON
MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

FOR THE PANEL:



Jeffery N. Lüthi
Clerk of the Panel

**IN RE: PREMPRO PRODUCTS LIABILITY
LITIGATION**

MDL No. 1507

SCHEDULE CTO-191 – TAG-ALONG ACTIONS

<u>DIST</u>	<u>DIV.</u>	<u>C.A.NO.</u>	<u>CASE CAPTION</u>
ILLINOIS SOUTHERN			
ILS	3	10-00773	McConnell et al v. Wyeth et al
LOUISIANA WESTERN			
LAW	2	10-01643	Alley v. Pfizer Inc
MINNESOTA			
MN	0	10-03621	Abrego v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03623	Ahlbrandt v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03624	Ahrens v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03626	Ansley v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03627	BeVier v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03628	Black v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03630	Breseman v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03632	Burleson v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03633	Butler v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03636	Davey v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03638	Farmer v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03640	Garza v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03641	Germanos v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03642	Hancock v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03643	Harrison v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03644	Hubbard v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03646	LaRocca v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03648	LaVigne v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03650	Lutz v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03651	Lynch v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03652	McNeff v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03653	Monaco v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03654	Quick v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03655	Rappoli v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03656	Riger v. Wyeth et al

MN	0	10-03657	Rodgers v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03658	Simmons v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03659	Sims v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03661	Stafford v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03662	Straka v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03663	Thornberry v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03664	Wanamaker v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03665	Watkins v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03666	Wells v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03667	Taylor v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03681	Smith v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03682	Schultes v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03683	Varner v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03684	Payne v. Wyeth Pharmaceuticals et al
MN	0	10-03685	McCay v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03686	Sims v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03687	Staggs v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03688	Stewart v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03689	Martin v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03690	Swanson v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03691	Majette v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03692	Lofton v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03693	Tecar v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03694	Lewis v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03695	Lea v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03696	Till v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03697	Smith v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03698	Rushton v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03699	Johnson v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03700	Stalcup v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03701	Weakley v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03702	Jackson v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03703	Yowk v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03705	Pietz v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03706	Portenga v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03707	Isaacs v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03708	Porter v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03709	Hameroff v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03710	Goodman v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03711	Gibson v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03712	Frederick v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03713	Murphy v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03714	Newberg v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03715	Ebarb v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03716	Smith v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03717	Dempsey v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03718	Ready v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03719	Demestre v. Wyeth et al

MN	0	10-03720	Treadway v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03721	Bentley v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03722	Wooley v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03723	Bellson v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03724	Beale v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03725	Adamczewski v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03726	Aagesen v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-03736	Sapp v. Wyeth et al
MN	0	10-04180	Barrow v. Wyeth LLC et al
MN	0	10-04181	Anderson v. Wyeth LLC et al

MISSOURI EASTERN

MOE	4	10-00658	Schreiner v. Wyeth
-----	---	----------	--------------------

TEXAS SOUTHERN

TXS	4	10-04053	Clark et al v. Pfizer Inc.
-----	---	----------	----------------------------